Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	۰ 101968 ع	an amalan a maata mamalan a mu	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 163-358
	or of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
Volkwin KOSTER		Name:	receiving party(ies) Tecnica Internazionale S.p.,
		Internal Address: Vi	a Monte Rosa, 93
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🏬 Yes 🌺 No		Milan, Italy	
) attached? Let Yes Let No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
		Street Address:	
Security Agreement	🖼 Change of Name		
Giter			
		City:	State:Zip:
Execution Date:October 30, 2	.001	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖧 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):		October 30, 2001
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli.	cation, the execution date of	of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,03	31,861
5. Name and address of party to		tached? 🗔 Yes 🌺 No 6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:		7 Total fee (37 CER 3 41)\$40.00
Name: James V. Costigan, Esq. Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C. 1185 Avenue of the Americas		Enclosed	,
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
New York, NY 10036-2646			
		8. Deposit account numb	JAN 18 200
Street Address:		08-1540	
City:State:	Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		a production and the second second	mat and any attached conv
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d	and belief, the foregoing ocument.	Information is true and cor	
	25,669		December 5, 2001
James V. Costigan Reg.No.	. / /	Signature	Date
Name of Person Sign	ning	ver sheet, attachments, and docu	ments 2

REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0346

WHEREAS, I, Volkwin KÖSTER, of Kehl-Bodersweier, Germany

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ELECTRODE AND COOLING ELEMENT FOR A METALLURGICAL VESSEL

for which Letters Patent of the United States of America have been granted on February 29, 2000 under number 6,031,861.

AND WHEREAS, **TECHINT COMPAGNIA TECNICA INTERNAZIONALE S.p.A.** of Italian nationality of Via Monte Rosa, 93 - MILAN, Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said patent No. 6,031,861.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$. 10) and other valuable considerations to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said TECHINT COMPAGNIA TECNICA INTERNAZIONALE S.p.A. for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent No. 6,031,861, said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said TECHINT COMPAGNIA TECNICA INTERNAZIONALE S.p.A. to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this $_{\rm 30th}$ day of October 2001 at Milan, Italy

V. fort

PATENT REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 01/18/2002